TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Assignment

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mariam Mbamba		02/22/2013	INDIVIDUAL: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Liebeskind GmbH & Co KG	
Street Address:	Alter Fischmarkt 1	
City:	Munster	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	48143	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85574895	LIEBESKIND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2128080844

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: childebrand@nmmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Christa Hildebrand Address Line 1: 875 Third Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 110160-6

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:

Address Line 2:

Address Line 3:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004973 FRAME: 0941 85574

CH \$40.00

Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christa Hildebrand	
Signature:	/Christa Hildebrand/	
Date:	03/04/2013	
Total Attachments: 1 source=1499_001 Assignment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004973 FRAME: 0942

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This assignment is from Mariam Mbamba, an individual and citizen of Germany (referred to in this document as "Assignor"), to Liebeskind GmbH & Co KG, a German limited liability company, having a place of business at Alter Fischmarkt 1, 48143 Münster, Germany (referred to in this document as "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is owner of all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and Trademark application

S.N. 85/574895 for LIEBESKIND

and in and to the goodwill of the business relating thereto. S. N. 85/574895 is based on European Community Registration 010628998 which registered on 06/25/2012 which was also assigned by Assignor to Assignee.

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire from Assignor all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business appertaining to and symbolized thereby;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents, does hereby sell, transfer and assign to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid trademark and registration, together with the right to recover for the past infringement thereof, and the goodwill of the business appertaining thereto and which is symbolized thereby, as well as the business or portion of the business to which the Trademarks pertain, which business is ongoing and existing.

Mariam Mbamba (Assignor):

by: Mariam Mbamba

Date: February <u>22</u>, 2013

Liebeskind &mbH &Co KG (Assignee)

by: Karnes Kall

Date: February 2013

Title: Marsy Director

Date: February 💯, 2013

by: Thomas Steinhart

LIEBESKIND

GmbH & Co. KG Alter Fischmarkt 1 48143 Münster Tel.: 0251/280 590-0 Fex: 0251/280 590-11

RECORDED: 03/04/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 004973 FRAME: 0943